P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

2 1
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS deTec4 Prime
Ordering information
Items supplied deTec4 Prime:
• Safety light curtain consisting of a sender and a receiver
• 2 system plugs
• 4 QuickFix brackets
• Test rod with diameter corresponding to the resolution of the safety light curtain
• Adhesive label with information on the daily check
• Safety instructions
• Mounting instructions
deTec4 Prime with system connection 5-pin without extension connection
• Usage: as a standalone system and as last system in a cascade
• Resolution: 14 mm
• System connection: male connector M12, 5-pin
• Minimum scanning range: 0.15 m ... 10 m
• Typical scanning range: 0.15 m ... 16 m
Sender Receiver
Type Part no. Type Part no.
300 mm C4P-SA03010A001000 1215556 C4P-EA03010A001000 1215583
450 mm C4P-SA04510A001000 1215651 C4P-EA04510A001000 1215652
600 mm C4P-SA06010A001000 1215653 C4P-EA06010A001000 1215654
750 mm C4P-SA07510A001000 1215655 C4P-EA07510A001000 1215656
900 mm C4P-SA09010A001000 1215657 C4P-EA09010A001000 1215658
1,050 mm C4P-SA10510A001000 1215659 C4P-EA10510A001000 1215660
1,200 mm C4P-SA12010A001000 1215661 C4P-EA12010A001000 1215662
1,350 mm C4P-SA13510A001000 1215663 C4P-EA13510A001000 1215664
1,500 mm C4P-SA15010A001000 1215665 C4P-EA15010A001000 1215666
1,650 mm C4P-SA16510A001000 1215667 C4P-EA16510A001000 1215668
1,800 mm C4P-SA18010A001000 1215669 C4P-EA18010A001000 1215670
1,950 mm C4P-SA19510A001000 1215671 C4P-EA19510A001000 1215672
2,100 mm C4P-SA21010A001000 1215673 C4P-EA21010A001000 1215674
• Usage: as a standalone system and as last system in a cascade
• Resolution: 30 mm
• System connection: male connector M12, 5-pin
• Minimum scanning range: 0.15 m ... 21 m
• Typical scanning range: 0.15 m ... 24 m
Sender Receiver
Type Part no. Type Part no.
300 mm C4P-SA03030A001000 1215753 C4P-EA03030A001000 1215754
450 mm C4P-SA04530A001000 1215755 C4P-EA04530A001000 1215756
600 mm C4P-SA06030A001000 1215757 C4P-EA06030A001000 1215758
750 mm C4P-SA07530A001000 1215759 C4P-EA07530A001000 1215760
900 mm C4P-SA09030A001000 1215761 C4P-EA09030A001000 1215762
1,050 mm C4P-SA10530A001000 1215763 C4P-EA10530A001000 1215764
1,200 mm C4P-SA12030A001000 1215765 C4P-EA12030A001000 1215766
1,350 mm C4P-SA13530A001000 1215767 C4P-EA13530A001000 1215768
1,500 mm C4P-SA15030A001000 1215769 C4P-EA15030A001000 1215770
1,650 mm C4P-SA16530A001000 1215771 C4P-EA16530A001000 1215772
1,800 mm C4P-SA18030A001000 1215773 C4P-EA18030A001000 1215774
1,950 mm C4P-SA19530A001000 1215775 C4P-EA19530A001000 1215776
2,100 mm C4P-SA21030A001000 1215777 C4P-EA21030A001000 1215778
A
B
C
D

3 3
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS deTec4 Core
Ordering information
Items supplied deTec4 Core:
• Safety light curtain consisting of a sender and a receiver
• 4 QuickFix brackets
• Test rod with diameter corresponding to the resolution of the safety light curtain
• Operating instructions on CD-ROM
• Adhesive label with information on the daily check
• Resolution: 14 mm
• Minimum scanning range: 0 m ... 7 m
• Typical scanning range: 0 m ... 8 m
Sender Receiver
Type Part no. Type Part no.
300 mm C4C-SA03010A10000 1211450 C4C-EA03010A10000 1211463
450 mm C4C-SA04510A10000 1211469 C4C-EA04510A10000 1211470
600 mm C4C-SA06010A10000 1211471 C4C-EA06010A10000 1211472
750 mm C4C-SA07510A10000 1211473 C4C-EA07510A10000 1211474
900 mm C4C-SA09010A10000 1211475 C4C-EA09010A10000 1211515
1,050 mm C4C-SA10510A10000 1211476 C4C-EA10510A10000 1211477
1,200 mm C4C-SA12010A10000 1211478 C4C-EA12010A10000 1211479
1,350 mm C4C-SA13510A10000 1211480 C4C-EA13510A10000 1211481
1,500 mm C4C-SA15010A10000 1211482 C4C-EA15010A10000 1211483
1,650 mm C4C-SA16510A10000 1211484 C4C-EA16510A10000 1211485
1,800 mm C4C-SA18010A10000 1211486 C4C-EA18010A10000 1211487
1,950 mm C4C-SA19510A10000 1211488 C4C-EA19510A10000 1211489
2,100 mm C4C-SA21010A10000 1211490 C4C-EA21010A10000 1211491
• Resolution: 30 mm
• Minimum scanning range: 0 m ... 10 m
• Typical scanning range: 0 m ... 12 m
Sender Receiver
Type Part no. Type Part no.
300 mm C4C-SA03030A10000 1211462 C4C-EA03030A10000 1211464
450 mm C4C-SA04530A10000 1211492 C4C-EA04530A10000 1211493
600 mm C4C-SA06030A10000 1211494 C4C-EA06030A10000 1211495
750 mm C4C-SA07530A10000 1211496 C4C-EA07530A10000 1211497
900 mm C4C-SA09030A10000 1211498 C4C-EA09030A10000 1211516
1,050 mm C4C-SA10530A10000 1211499 C4C-EA10530A10000 1211500
1,200 mm C4C-SA12030A10000 1211501 C4C-EA12030A10000 1211502
1,350 mm C4C-SA13530A10000 1211503 C4C-EA13530A10000 1211504
1,500 mm C4C-SA15030A10000 1211505 C4C-EA15030A10000 1211506
1,650 mm C4C-SA16530A10000 1211507 C4C-EA16530A10000 1211508
1,800 mm C4C-SA18030A10000 1211509 C4C-EA18030A10000 1211510
1,950 mm C4C-SA19530A10000 1211511 C4C-EA19530A10000 1211512
2,100 mm C4C-SA21030A10000 1211513 C4C-EA21030A10000 1211514
A
B
C
D